Shay & a’"ﬁ’any

GC/MS Report
Sample & Analysis Information

Sample Information

Sample Name: Frankincense Serrata
Botanical Name: Boswellia serrata
Lot Number: 13272

Production Method: Hydrodistillation

Inst. ID: Shimadzu GCMS-QP2010Ultra
Injection Type: Split
Split Ratio: 24.4

ANALYSIS
Optical Rotation @20°C

Refractive Index @20°C
Specific Gravity @20°C

Sample Type: EO - Single
Country of Origin: India
Analysis Date: 4/18/2025
Manufacture Date: April 2025

GC/Ms

Column Type: ZB-5
Injection Volume: 0.1 pL
Temperature Program: 2C/min

Physical Data

METHOD RESULTS
USP[781] +29.68
USP[831] 1.45909
USP[841] 0.84340
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Component

2,4-Hexadiene
Toluene

Carene isomer
Hashishene
alpha-Thujene
alpha-Pinene
Thuja-2,4(10)diene
alpha-Fenchene
Camphene
Thujadiene isomer
Sabinene
beta-Pinene
Myrcene
delta-2-Carene
Unidentified
alpha-Phellandrene
delta-3-Carene
alpha-Terpinene
ortho-Cymene
para-Cymene
Unidentified
Limonene
beta-Phellandrene
1,8-Cineole
cis-beta-Ocimene
trans-beta-Ocimene
Unidentified
Unidentified
gamma-Terpinene
trans-4-Thujanol
Unidentified
Isoterpinolene
Terpinolene
para-Cymenene

Linalool

trans-Sabinene hydrate

alpha-Thujone
Unidentified

beta-Thujone

cis-para-Menth-2-en-1-ol

Ret. Idx.
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0%
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0.35%
0.01%
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0.36%
0.82%
0.01%
0%
1.75%
5.11%
0.38%
0.08%
1.9%
0.17%
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0.03%
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Components
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Component

allo-Ocimene
trans-Sabinol

Unidentified
trans-para-Menth-2-en-1-ol
Unidentified
para-Mentha-1,5-dien-8-ol
Unidentified

Unidentified
Terpinen-4-ol
para-Cymen-8-ol
alpha-Terpineol

Estragole

alpha-Phellandrene epoxide

Linalyl acetate

Bornyl acetate
Unidentified
Unidentified
alpha-Terpinyl acetate
alpha-Ylangene
alpha-Copaene
beta-Bourbonene
alpha-Bourbonene
Unidentified
Unidentified
Methyleugenol
beta-Ylangene
Unidentified
beta-Copaene
trans-alpha-Bergamotene
Isogermacrene D
Unidentified
trans-Cadina-1(6),4-diene
gamma-Muurolene
Germacrene D
gamma-Himachalene
gamma-Cadinene
delta-Cadinene
Kessane

Elemicin

Phellandrene dimer

Ret. Idx.
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Conc. %

0.04%
0.03%
0%
0.02%
0.01%
0.02%
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0.01%
0.58%
0.02%
0.04%
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0.02%
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0.02%
0.02%
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0.12%
0.54%
0.04%
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GC/MS Report
Shuéif'a’";f’ar}g CO m pO n e nts

Ret. Time Component Ret.ldx. Conc.%

82.103 Serratol 2143 0.02%

Total Identified Compounds 99.59 %
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